

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: MACMA (SR) No.31726 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	31.07.2025	<u>AHHS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2013</u> <u>(MACMA MP No.4621 of 2013)</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant-Insurance Company is present and seeks permission to issue fresh personal notice to the respondents. Permission is granted. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant-Insurance Company is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry on or before the next date of hearing. List the matter on 29.08.2025. cbn <u>AHHS, J</u>	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE